

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0581 Version: 1 Name: Construction Agreement Between Owner and

Contractor – Redgwick Construction Company – Harriet Tubman Child Development Center Play Equipment Project - Division of Facilities Planning

and Management

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 3/7/2023 In control: Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

 On agenda:
 4/26/2023

 Final action:
 4/26/2023

 Enactment date:
 4/26/2023

 Enactment #:
 23-0697

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Construction Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by

and between the District and Redgwick Construction Company, Oakland, CA, as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, for the latter to provide construction services which consist of site prep, demo the existing pumpkin bush area, patch back the demolished area and dispose of any materials/debris offsite ..., for the Harriet Tubman Child Development Center Play Equipment Project, with the Scope of Work more specifically described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, in the not-to-exceed amount of \$57,500.00, which includes a contingency allowance of \$7,300.00 with the work anticipated to commence on April 27, 2023, and scheduled to last for thirty days (30), which an anticipated ending

of May 27, 2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-0581 Construction Agreement Between Owner and Contractor – Redgwick Construction

Company – Harriet Tubman Child Development Center Play Equipment Project - Division of Facilities

Planning and Management

Contact:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
4/26/2023	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consen	Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of Construction Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by and between the District and Redgwick Construction Company, Oakland, CA, as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, for the latter to provide construction services which consist of site prep, demo the existing pumpkin bush area, patch back the demolished area and dispose of any materials/debris offsite ..., for the Harriet Tubman Child Development Center Play Equipment Project, with the Scope of Work more specifically described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, in the not-to-exceed amount of \$57,500.00, which includes a contingency allowance of \$7,300.00 with the work anticipated to commence on April 27, 2023, and scheduled to last for thirty days (30), which an anticipated ending of May 27, 2023.